
97 8.—7
Appropriations for Consolidated, Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND
INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS.

13—B. 7.

1913-14.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £ .
Vote 68.—Customs Offices and Services .... 47 ,817 12 ,860 60 ,677

,, 69.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services 1,190 11 ,478 12 ,668

„ 70. —Marine and Harbours 25,036 19,085 44,121

,, 71.—Government Steamers 17,100 17,100

„ 72 —Marine: Miscellaneous Services 12 ,055 12,055

„ 73.-—Inspection of Machinery and
Survey of Ships 10,660 4,807 15,467

TOTAL OF CLASS XI 84 ,703 77 ,385 162 ,088

Item. i-14.
CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES.

1913-14.
Total number of officers .. 249

VOTE No. 68
Salaeies—

Head Office—Secretary of Customs
Assistant Secretary
Inquiry Agent and Commercial Expert in London
6 Clerks : 1 at £385 (also Private Secretary to Minister

of Finance, £25), 3 at £215, (1 also Private Secretary
to Minister of Customs, £25), 1 at £165, 1 at £135

2 Cadets : 1 at £78, 1 at £55 ...
Storeman and Messenger
Typiste and Shorthand-writer ...

Auckland—
Collector
Landing-surveyor
First Clerk
14 Clerks: 1 at £245, 1 at £210, 1 at £165, 3 at £150,

5 at £135, 3 at £120
6 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £108, 1 at £107, 1 at £78

(9 months), 1 at £52, 1 at £51
Warehouse-keeper
14Landing Waiters and Examining Officers : 1 at £330,

1 at £315, 3 at £245, 3 at £230, 1 at £215, 1 at £210,
1 at £200, 3 at £180

Tide-surveyor and Examining Officer
Searcher
6 Lockers at £180
Messenger
7 Tide-waiters: I at £180, 5 at £170, I at £145

(8 months)
Whangarei—

Coast-waiter

£

700
460
600

1 ,330
133
200
190

600
405
345

2,105

487
200

3 ,235
260
200

1,080
160

1,127
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