CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS.

	1913–14.				
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.		
	£	£	£		
Vote 68.—Customs Offices and Services	47,817	12,860	60 ,677		
., 69.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services	1 ,190	11 ,478	12 ,668		
" 70.—Marine and Harbours	25,036	19,085	44,121		
" 71 —Government Steamers	•••	17 ,100	17,100		
" 72 — Marine: Miscellaneous Services		12 ,055	12 ,055		
,, 73.—Inspection of Machinery and Survey of Ships	10 ,660	4 ,807	15 ,467		
TOTAL OF CLASS XI	84 ,703	77 ,385	162 ,088		

tem.	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES.				1913–14.	
					1	
	Total number	er of officers		913–14. 249	£	£
	VOTE No. 68.	. Of Officers	••	230	~	~
	SALARIES—					
1	Head Office—					
	Secretary of Customs				700	
	Assistant Secretary		•••		460	
	Inquiry Agent and Comme	rcial Exper	t in Londo	n	600	
	6 Clerks: 1 at £385 (also	Private Sec	eretary to N	Inister	000	
	of Finance, £25), 3 at £	215. (1 also	Private Se	cretary		
	to Minister of Customs				1,330	
	2 Cadets: 1 at £78, 1 at £	55	. , -		133	
	Storeman and Messenger				200	
	Typiste and Shorthand-wri	iter			190	
2	Auckland-					
_	Collector		•		600	
	Landing-surveyor				405	
	First Clerk				345	
	14 Clerks: 1 at £245, 1 a	t £210, 1 a	t £165, 3 a	t £150,		
	5 at £135, 3 at £120		•	•••	2,105	
. ,	6 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at	£108, 1 a	t £107, 1	at £78	,	
	(9 months), 1 at £52, 1 a	ıt £51			487	
	Warehouse-keeper				200	
	14 Landing Waiters and E				ļ	
	1 at £315, 3 at £245, 3 a					
	1 at £200, 3 at £180				3 ,235	
	Tide-surveyor and Examin	ing Officer			260	
	Searcher				200	
	6 Lockers at £180	•••			1,080	
	Messenger				160	
	7 Tide-waiters: 1 at £1	80, 5 at	£170, l at	t £145		
	(8 months)				1,127	
3	Whangarei—					
	Coast-waiter			,	50	•